RESOLUTION 2020 - 3

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF MORRIS TO PARTICIPATE IN THE MORRIS COUNTY COORDINATED ENTRY PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority County of Morris wishes to approve a Memorandum of Understanding to become a Collaborating Partner in the Morris County Coordinated Entry Project; and

WHEREAS, the goal of the Morris County Coordinated Entry Project is to provide and improve consumer information, referral assistance and access for those Morris County Residents who are chronically homeless, currently homeless and for those who are precariously housed seeking a wide range of long-term care services; and

WHEREAS, Collaborating Partners agree to hold harmless all participating partners and solely claim responsibility for their services provided by their agencies under this agreement. Collaborating Partners shall be responsible for any claims, loss, liability, damages, costs and expenses of any kind caused by or resulting from this agreement; all Collaborating Partners will carry general liability insurance with a minimum of one million dollars (\$1,000,000) in coverage to insure their own agency in regards to this agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris hereby approves the participation in the Morris County Coordinated Entry Project.

	Kelly A. Stephens, Director/Secretary
 Date Adopted	